PUBLISH: Friday, June 28, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 01, 2013.

Certified to before me this June 28, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/4/2013 to 6/17/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/1/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Indiana State Police

Joe Spaulding

Racquel Werich

Legal Directories Publish

Louise Busse

Nipsco

Selking International

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Se
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Napa Auto Parts

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Chris Krull

Purdue University

Indiana State Bar Associa

Ray O'Herron Company

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Bowers, Brewer, Garrett & Wiley, LLP
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company
Ian Gilbert

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
McKesson Medical - Surgical

Print Source

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

ReusserDesign

Schneider Corporation

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
12.24
445.62
53.05
1,328.43
790.50
1,819.30
899.00
342.24
190.00
2,130.60
121.35
66.00
45.00
99.00
126.63
95.92
71.95
139.98
495.96
110.50
555.77
210.00
237.18
460.95
148.90
82.05
16.75
1,017.72
330.00
1,746.83
60.00
710.55
105.12
199,845.04
8,810.97
190.00
188.04
834.64
34.16
829.24
235.12
170.19
171.60
188.85
434.41
75.00
2,000.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Applied Industrial Techno
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

I C O Training Fund
Indiana Stamp Company
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

National Oil And Gas

Quill Corporation
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Wade Sheets
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Jay County REMC

Adam T. Miller

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Karen Fouts

Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's Market LLC
Delbert Scheiman

Uricks Trucking

Michelle Hackenjos

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
CDW Government, Inc.
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Amount

56,975.26
28,224.00
113.12
32.00
16.08
45.00
135.44
119.00
222.30
110.00
2,882.47
392.74
8.00
237.78
55.31
17.32
2,172.45
4,504.00
651.42
66.97
483.01
75.00
2,144.10
45.72
100.00
2,488.64
18.36
162.75
25.00
59.90
123.20
1,811.44
1,581.79
139.48
123.23
75.17
65.12
2,013.30
43.56
1,956.37
115.00
1,265.00
249.72
870.17
2,411.57
854.84
54.20
3,550.00

6/27/2013




Chad Kukelhan

Cintas Location #G64

Jeremy Wetter

Office Depot

Association of Indiana Counties
NFPA

Marjorie Azzara-Lister
Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Community Markets, Inc.

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Positioning Solutions Company
Monica J] McCormack

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

On-Duty Depot

Dave's Excavating, Inc.
Newegg.com

Katie E. Arthur

First Merchants Corporation
BGI Fitness

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
CVS Systems Inc.

Gladys Thomas

Cheryl L. Heyerly

Materials Inspection & Testing, Inc.
Access Tools

Indiana Fire Instructors Assoc.
Andrews Photography

K-Tech Specialty Coatings, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

140.56
841.32
30.89
200.14
60.00
165.00
53.77
24.56
80.57
2.99
1,859.15
1,617.70
455.90
442.07
271.00
48.49
45,323.20
80.98
2,230.77
30.00
235.00
3,897.73
64.88
595.26
500.00
500.00
800.00
174.85
52.45
20.00
16,657.47

R & R EMPLOYMENT INC.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories

Eric Beer

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Ford

Janelle Staub

Right of Way Management Co.
Allstar Communications

Frontier

Amstutz Construction and Supplies
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Karen Carty

AccessLine Communications
Frederick Bultemeyer
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Baker Painting LLC

Shirley M. Wltte

Personnel Concepts

Treasurer of State

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

21st Century Firearms Inc.

Marilin Stiltner

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

466.00
1,662.02
1,845.00
1,575.25
1,000.00

332.28

73.74
38.16
250.00
579.43
65.24

118.15

366.12
3,498.50

160.24

6.22
38.32

658.41

176.00

396.90

503.20

24.62
42.13
2,100.00
500.00
15.90
1,681.00

862.16
8,712.00

20.00

456,182.34

6/27/2013



