

PUBLISH: Friday, June 28, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 01, 2013.

Certified to before me this June 28, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/4/2013 to 6/17/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/1/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	56,975.26
Adams County Solid Waste	12.24	Adams County Treasurer	28,224.00
Indiana Michigan Power	445.62	Applied Industrial Techno	113.12
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	53.05	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	32.00
Berne Ready Mix	1,328.43	Berne Tri-Weekly News	16.08
Hoosier Blue Flame	790.50	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,819.30	Decatur True Value	135.44
Complete Printing Service	899.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	342.24	Decatur Dental Service	222.30
Decatur Postmaster	190.00	Douglas L. Bauman	110.00
Erie Haven	2,130.60	Gordon Food Service	2,882.47
Graybar	121.35	Grimm's Auto	392.74
Hilty Engine Service	66.00	I C O Training Fund	8.00
Indiana Sheriffs' Association	45.00	Indiana Stamp Company	237.78
Indiana State Police	99.00	Janitors Supply Company	55.31
Joe Spaulding	126.63	K-Mart	17.32
Racquel Werich	95.92	Kiess Electric	2,172.45
Legal Directories Publish	71.95	Lehman Feed Mill	4,504.00
Louise Busse	139.98	National Oil And Gas	651.42
Nipsco	495.96	Quill Corporation	66.97
Selking International	110.50	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	483.01
Print Shop	555.77	Thomas Wade Sheets	75.00
Two Brothers Generator Se	210.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,144.10
Wal-Mart / GEMB	237.18	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	460.95	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	100.00
Napa Auto Parts	148.90	CenturyLink	2,488.64
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	82.05	Tom Magnan	18.36
Chris Krull	16.75	Jay County REMC	162.75
Purdue University	1,017.72	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Indiana State Bar Associa	330.00	Waste Management	59.90
Ray O'Herron Company	1,746.83	Mary Beery	123.20
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	60.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,811.44
Bowers, Brewer, Garrett & Wiley, LLP	710.55	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,581.79
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	105.12	Charles M. Tooley	139.48
Benicomp, Inc	199,845.04	Karen Fouts	123.23
Harvest Land Co-op	8,810.97	Wal-Mart	75.17
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	190.00	Missy Smitley	65.12
Adams County Sheriff's Department	188.04	ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30
Southeastern Equipment Company	834.64	Connie Ellenberger	43.56
Ian Gilbert	34.16	Troyer's Market LLC	1,956.37
Gledhill Road Machinery Company	829.24	Delbert Scheiman	115.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	235.12	Uricks Trucking	1,265.00
Print Source	170.19	Michelle Hackenjoes	249.72
Deb Stevens	171.60	Forms Management Group, Inc.	870.17
Deborah A. Schantz	188.85	Verizon Wireless	2,411.57
Stationair's Express	434.41	Landon Patterson	854.84
ReusserDesign	75.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	54.20
Schneider Corporation	2,000.00	CDW Government, Inc.	3,550.00

Chad Kukelhan	140.56	R & R EMPLOYMENT INC.	466.00
Cintas Location #G64	841.32	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,662.02
Jeremy Wetter	30.89	RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00
Office Depot	200.14	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,575.25
Association of Indiana Counties	60.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	1,000.00
NFPA	165.00	Eric Beer	332.28
Marjorie Azzara-Lister	53.77	O'Reilly Auto Parts	73.74
Centurylink Communications	24.56	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	38.16
Purdue CES Education Fund	80.57	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Community Markets, Inc.	2.99	Central Customer Charges	579.43
3M Electronic Monitoring	1,859.15	Courtesy Ford	65.24
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,617.70	Janelle Staub	118.15
Positioning Solutions Company	455.90	Right of Way Management Co.	366.12
Monica J McCormack	442.07	Allstar Communications	3,498.50
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	271.00	Frontier	160.24
On-Duty Depot	48.49	Amstutz Construction and Supplies	6.22
Dave's Excavating, Inc.	45,323.20	Commission on Public Records	38.32
Newegg.com	80.98	CenturyLink	658.41
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	Karen Carty	176.00
First Merchants Corporation	30.00	AccessLine Communications	396.90
BGI Fitness	235.00	Frederick Bultemeyer	503.20
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	3,897.73	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	24.62
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	64.88	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	42.13
CVS Systems Inc.	595.26	Baker Painting LLC	2,100.00
Gladys Thomas	500.00	Shirley M. Witte	500.00
Cheryl L. Heyerly	500.00	Personnel Concepts	15.90
Materials Inspection & Testing, Inc.	800.00	Treasurer of State	1,681.00
Access Tools	174.85	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	862.16
Indiana Fire Instructors Assoc.	52.45	21st Century Firearms Inc.	8,712.00
Andrews Photography	20.00	Marilyn Stiltner	20.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings, Inc.	16,657.47		
		Grand Total	<u><u>456,182.34</u></u>